
Southwest Minnesota (9-5) -vs- Dominican (N.Y.) (0-6)
3/3/2026 at Winter Haven, FL (Diamondplex B)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Marsh, Jordyn (6-0)
Loss: Gianna Longo (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 11:15 am   Time: 0:57   Attendance: 53   Weather: Overcast, 75

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southwest Minnesota 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1
Dominican (N.Y.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

Southwest Minnesota 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kramolisch, Riley lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Grace dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Alar, Morgan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Acker, Aliza 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Humpal, Emma 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Marsh, Jordyn p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Van Dyke, Paris rf 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Hafermann, Kaylee cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ingalls, Lexi ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Stych, Carley 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rud, Ava c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 3 2 2 2 3

SF: Van Dyke, Paris (1)
SB: Kramolisch, Riley (1); Alar, Morgan (1); Humpal, Emma (1); Van
Dyke, Paris (2); Stych, Carley (1)
E: Ingalls, Lexi (1)

Dominican (N.Y.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicole Mata ss/3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Deja Robinson cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Victoria Iorio rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kindel Johnson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Layla Albarran dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gianna Longo p/ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Angulo rf/cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Isabella Mitterando c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mia Valverde 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Adrianna DeValerio lf/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gianna Barbieri lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jenna Jump 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Melanie Fiumara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 1 9 2

E: Nicole Mata (1)

Southwest Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marsh, Jordyn (W, 6-0) 7.0 3 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 4 89
Totals 3 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 4 89

Dominican (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gianna Longo (L, 0-2) 6.0 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 20 22 8 9 51
Melanie Fiumara 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 15
Totals 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 23 26 9 10 66



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 1st SMS DUN
Kramolisch, grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Anderson, G lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Acker, A. grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 1st SMS DUN
Mata walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Robinson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Johnson flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Albarran struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 2nd SMS DUN
Humpal, E walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Humpal, E stole second, advanced to third on a fielding error by ss. 0 0
Marsh, J. grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 0
Van Dyke, P flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1 KB); Humpal, E scored, unearned. 1 0
Hafermann, K struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBFS). 1 0

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 2nd SMS DUN
Longo grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 0
Angulo struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Mitterando reached on a throwing error by ss (1-2 BSF). 1 0
Mitterando out at first c to 1b. 1 0

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 3rd SMS DUN
Ingalls, L. flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Stych, C. singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Stych, C. stole second. 1 0
Kramolisch, flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
Anderson, G lined out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 3rd SMS DUN
Valverde struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 1 0
DeValerio struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 1 0
Mata singled to left field (1-1 FB). 1 0
Robinson singled to pitcher (0-0); Mata advanced to second, out at third 1b to 3b. 1 0

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 4th SMS DUN
Iorio to cf for Robinson. 1 0
DeValerio to rf for Angulo. 1 0
Barbieri to lf for DeValerio. 1 0
Iorio to rf. 1 0
DeValerio to cf. 1 0
Angulo to cf for DeValerio. 1 0
Acker, A. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Humpal, E grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Marsh, J. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 4th SMS DUN
Johnson struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 1 0



Albarran popped up to 2b (1-1 SB). 1 0
Longo popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 5th SMS DUN
Van Dyke, P flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Hafermann, K grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 0
Ingalls, L. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 0

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 5th SMS DUN
Angulo struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 1 0
Mitterando grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 1 0
Valverde struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 1 0

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 6th SMS DUN
Stych, C. popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
Kramolisch, singled through the right side (0-0). 1 0
Kramolisch, stole second. 1 0
Anderson, G singled through the left side (0-2 KF); Kramolisch, advanced to third. 1 0
Alar, M. pinch ran for Anderson, G. 1 0
Alar, M. stole second. 1 0
Acker, A. grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0 B); Alar, M. advanced to third; Kramolisch, scored. 2 0
Humpal, E grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 2 0

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 6th SMS DUN
Barbieri struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
Mata flied out to lf (1-2 KKFFB). 2 0
Iorio singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 0
Johnson grounded out to ss (1-2 KSFB). 2 0

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 7th SMS DUN
Mata to 3b. 2 0
Longo to ss. 2 0
Angulo to lf. 2 0
DeValerio to cf for Barbieri. 2 0
Fiumara to p for Jump. 2 0
Marsh, J. grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Van Dyke, P walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Van Dyke, P stole second. 2 0
Hafermann, K flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 0
Van Dyke, P stole third. 2 0
Ingalls, L. struck out looking (1-2 FSFFBK). 2 0

Dominican (N.Y.) - Bottom of 7th SMS DUN
Albarran flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Longo lined out to 3b (0-2 FFFF). 2 0
Angulo grounded out to ss (0-2 FFFF). 2 0


